## CITY OF MORIARTY COUNCIL MEETING AUGUST 28, 2024 @ 7:30 P.M.

202 Broadway St. S Moriarty, NM 87035

- a. Welcome
- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- **d.** Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

jhendricks@moriartynm.gov.

- 1. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
  - A) Approval of Bills Pending Council Review
  - B) Moriarty Historical Museum Visitor Totals
  - C) Moriarty Historical Museum Payment
  - D) Minutes July 24, 2024 & August 22, 2024
  - E) Utility Billing Adjustments 2120908 \$13.13 4011201 \$6.13

Motion:	_Second:	Action	
PUBLIC HEARING- STI	<u>VERSON</u>		
2. CONSIDER AND AC	T UPON APPROVAL OF ZONE CH	HANGE FROM R-1 TO C-1.	
Motion:	_Second:	Roll Call Vote:	Action
3. CONSIDER AND AC	T UPON APPROVAL OF VACATIO	ON OF ALLEY (2844.40 SQ	FT)
Motion:	_Second:	Roll Call Vote:	Action
	7 <del>14</del> T UPON APPROVAL OF RESOLU	TION (24-25-04) NMDOT I	EXTENSION FOR PROJECTS
Motion:	_Second:	Roll Call Vote:	Action
<b>5.</b> CONSIDER AND AC (LGPF)	<u>5</u> T UPON APPROVAL OF RESOLU	TION 24-25-05 LOCAL GOV	VERNMENT PLANNING FUND
Motion:	_Second:	Roll Call Vote:	Action
SCEYE- JUSTIN HADDO	<u>OCK</u>		
<b>6.</b> CONSIDER AND AC	T UPON APPROVAL FOR BUILDI	NG AT AIRPORT LOT # 20	0
Motion:	_Second:	Action	
<b>7.</b> CONSIDER AND AC	T UPON APPROVAL OF AMEND	MENT TO LEASE AGREEME	ENT WITH SCEYE.
	_Second:	Action	<del></del>
<b>8.</b> CONSIDER AND AC (HYLIO)	T UPON APPROVAL OF PURCHA	SE IN EXCESS OF \$5000 DI	RONES UNDER SOLE SOURCE
Motion:	_Second:	Action	
<b>9.</b> CONSIDER AND AC	T UPON APPROVAL OF RESOLU	TION 24-25-06	

## MUNICIPAL COURT- BOBBY GARCIA

ADJOURN

**10.** CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL TO ADVERTISE FOR MUNICIPAL CLERK.

		Action	
	RARY-NATALIE BOTT		
<b>11.</b> CONSIDER A	AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	OF PURCHASE IN EXCESS OF \$2500 OV	ER QUOTE FOR PAINTING.
Motion:	Second:	Action	
	BLIC WORKS- JEFF TAPIA		
<b>12.</b> CONSIDER A	ND ACT UPON APPROVAL (	OF PURCHAS IN EXCESS OF \$5000 SOLE	E SOURCE (JCH)
Motion:	Second:		
<u>UPDATE:</u>			
MORIARTY POL	ICE DEPT- ADAN URBINA		
<b>13.</b> CONSIDER A OVERTIME.	ND ACT UPON APPROVAL	TO ENTER INTO MOU WITH TORRANCE	E COUNTY AND MPD FOR
Motion:	Second:	Action	
<b>14.</b> CONSIDER A	ND ACT UPON APPROVAL	ΓΟ ENTER INTO MOU WITH TORRANCE	E COUNTY AND MPD FOR E-911
Motion:	Second:	Action	
		OF RESOLUTION 24-25-07 DISPOSITIO	
Motion:	Second:	Roll Call Vote:	_Action
<u>UPDATE:</u>			
MORIARTY FIRE	E - TODD HART		
<b>16.</b> CONSIDER A	ND ACT UPON APPROVAL	TO HIRE OPEN POSITIONS FOR FIREFIG	HTER/EMT.
Motion:	Second:		
<b>17.</b> CONSIDER A OF ESTANCIA		ГО START AN EMS/FIRE MOU WITH TO	PRRANCE COUNTY AND TOWN
Motion:	Second:	Action	
<b>18.</b> DISCUSSION	BARGAINING OR FEE FOR	ABUSE OF SERVICE:	
DISCUSSION:			
UPDATE: <b>MORIARTY FFA</b>			
<b>19.</b> UPDATE:			
_J. OI DAIL.			

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing jhendricks@moriartynm.gov.